FY 2021 County Transportation Plan

Lawrence County
Date Approved by the Lawrence County Commission: August 13, 2021

Date Amended by the Lawrence County Commission: January 14, 2022

Begin End Project Details ¢ Rebuild Alab
k] Estimated Estimated ounty Rebui a ‘?ma
) - Funds or Federal Aid
Map s P 5 . Project Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. Road Name/Number 38 |&5 g Moe " To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized ) CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. | Long. | Lat | Long. | 5°5 |2 35| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public | (Listfund type separately for
Eqd @dza& (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
E £ P and FAEFs)
o
Estimated Beginning Balance $377,089.66 $800,000.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $821,000.00 $400,000.00
1| RA-LCP 40-01-2021 County Road 236 345625 | -87.4146 | 34.5143 | -87.2925 X 89 Resurfacing $149,644.60 $77,484.60 $72,160.00 CRAF $149,644.60
2 | RALCP40-03-2021 | County Roads 389 & 400 | 34.6768 | -87.2064 | 34.7295 | -87.2838| X 433 Resurfacing $462,295.76 $147,647.95 $314,647.81 CRAF $462,295.76
3 | RA-LCP-40-04-2021 Conuty Road 434 34.6281 | -87.1496 | 34.6442 | -87.1497| X 12 Resurfacing $299,138.28 $17,294.28 $281,844.00 FAEF $299,138.28
4 | RALCP 40022020 County Road 434 34,6203 | -87.1496 | 346281 | -67.1496| X 050 Rea"g"mzrr';:szg%" Road $342,575.78 $342,575.78 FAEF $342,575.78
5 | RaLcP 40052021 | SO W'dglz :’fﬁc SUPING | \aries | Varies | Varies | Varies | X 11630 | MajoriMinor Collector Striping $106,479.60 $106,479.60 CRAF $106,479.60
Total Miles Addressed by CTP " Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mieage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 13123 | Total CTP Estimated Costs |  $1,360,134.02 $242,426.83 $1,117,707.19 Estimated $479,669.70 $558,285.94

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks RA-LCP 40-02-2020 is a Federal Aid Project that will utilize $950,000 of Federal Aid Funds and $190,000 FAEF.
RA-LCP 40-01-2021 is a continuation of the FY 2021 project. The total project amount is $550,000.000
The remaining estimated balance of CRAF and FAEF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

CTP Plan 8/13/2021 rev1




